COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

(MAXEMUM CAPACITY)

and-Regulations

ISSUING OFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site{s} only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility.
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
. PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717)783-3670

APR 0 6 201 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Ms. Eileen M. Joseph, President/CEO

Carelink Community Support Services of Pennsylvania
Baldwin Tower

1510 Chester Pike, Suite 600

Eddystone, Pennsylvania 18022

RE: Carelink Community Support Services — Torrey House
3520 Darby Road
Haverford, Pennsylvania 19041

Dear Ms. Joseph:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
November 17, 2010 and February 14, 2011 of the above personal care home, the
violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the
enclosed Violation Report were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Ronald Melusky
Acting Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




VICLATION REPORT

PERSONAIL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 1 of 12

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
CARELINK COMMUNITY SUPPORT SERVICES TORREY HOUSE, 3520 DARBY ROAD HAVERFORD, PA

100070

providing necessary
personal care

04T
INSPECTION DATES (Include alt dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
11/17/2010 Ryan Novak, Christime McHale
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required o FIRST PAGE only '111'11655 multiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. &, / / CORREC N ,\‘ ;& .
: 7 ] i o .i I ' e i
}é mé{'ﬂ' 4 ‘ \(/\\ \-\,‘\.& Jg,\J\)\/ \ Gr J\ZSJ o
PLAN OF CORRECTION _
DATE (in<tude 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
w (®) COMPLIANCE viclation, as well as a plan to assure the violation
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
Sda Direct care staff person A hired on 5/5/08 has a '
Dire ct care staff BA in Sociology from Liberia, Africa. The home 13/:3 / o - Laaelimey uman Resovtees DEPMETIMENT
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aide registry. LD BT NS nidn _3 -%ac SEENS
(3) Be free from 2 i "W” RSS in
megfical condition, ‘55' 2d
including drug or L
alcohol addiction,
that would limit
direct care staff
persons from




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 ‘ Page 2 0f 12
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
CARELINK COMMUNITY SUPPORT SERVICES TORREY HOUSE, 3520 DARBY ROAD HAVERFORD, PA 100070
19041
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REFRESENTATIVE
131/17/2010 Ryan Novak, Christine McHale

representatives produce the plan)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

reasonable skill and
safety.

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF P QF . | PATE
/ / CORRECTION /‘ N f‘ / }; o -
o Al A IS /E'W SRRV
Lk H ST (L 538
\
- PLAN QF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as 2 plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) ' VERIFIED BY
services with




VICLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pg.Code Chapter 2500

Page3 of 12
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME b CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
CARELINK COMMUNITY SUPPORT SERVICES TORREY HOUSE, 3520 DARBY ROAD HAVERFORD, PA 100670
POttt :
INSPECTION DATES {Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
1171702010 Rymn Nevak, Christine MeHale

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on: FIRST PAGE only unless muHiple
representatives produce the plan)

DATE

bEB9LZGATY

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REGIONAL LICENSING APPRGVAL OF PLAN CF ¢ ] DATE
. ! i Lo : fayr b
2 ﬂf/(}i/& () Uf Lﬁk {’V‘\/»\ i \/\/’V N g:’"’"‘gf -
- PLAN OF CORRECTION ‘
DATE (include a step-by-step plan o correct the specific DATE
REGILATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as 2 plan 1o assure the violation COMPLIANCE
LA
55 Pa Code §2600 VIOLATION VERIFIED BY Goes ot rect) VERIFIED BY
64 Staff person B, the home’s sdministrator,
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 4 0f 12 '
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME ‘ CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
CARELINK COMMUNITY SUPPORT SERVICES TORREY HOUSE, 3520 DARBY ROAD HAVERFORD, PA 100070
19041 -
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the Inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
11/17/2010 - Ryam Novak, Christine McHale
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE - | REGIONAL LICENSING AFPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
: C C N o :
LGB A ey - I\i A T
iy PRt S R S1L N AR
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PLAN OF CORRECTION

DATE (include a step-hy-step plan to correct the specific DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
651 The home's record of direct care staff training . / / o , .

T it IZIANA Tie Fol QUARTELLM TRAAWG BHEETS Hive Beew

A record of training does not include length of trainings. .
including the direct ' Aureney for Ty ol CALLVDER Yenk, RZRiéensia
care staff person
trained, date, HNLS Thmeeo- A Lory of e fasr ONARTE
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course and copies of P
any cerfificates

received, shall be
kept.




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2500

Page 5 of 12
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME ' CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
CARELINK COMMUNITY SUPPORT SERVICES TORREY HOUSE, 3520 DARBY ROAD HAVERFORD, PA 100070
96t
INSPECTION DATES {Tocinde 211 detes of the inspection? REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
117172010 Ryan Novek, Christine McHale

PRINTED N4NME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only undess muktipte

representatives prodoce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

L0 A

DATE

QZ ‘y’/xo

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION

! v 2 .
At /\1:1\\_4“!" ; —_— "/l
!,I/I‘ oo LAl VAL EasYk

PLAN OF CORRECTION ]
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGLILATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assore S violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATION VERIFIED BY does not recus) VERIRIED Bo
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 6 of 12

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CARELINK COMMUNITY SUPPORT SERVICES TORREY’ HOUSE, 3520 DARBY ROAD HAVERFORD, PA

L WYL WX ]
LT

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.
100070

INSPECTION DATES (Inclnde all dates of the mspectton)
13/17/2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Ryan Novak, Christine McHale

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICEN SING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRE! } y ’ )
%‘6%{ A aliefrs H L A*g'\{{&'“‘ﬁ Tings ]
“(@’ /5 i \ i S LA if }V \-'k\\ _>f' = “. -" .'
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (nclnde 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 ) VERIFIED BY does not rectr) VERIFIED BY
93a There is 2 step~down on the rear exit of the home
Each ramp, interior from the kitchen to the back porch. There is no ’3/7 /}‘} 8 wore over wns funces v wlesfio. A
stairway and outside grab bar or handrail in place. KAwam, wits INSTALES on 2/ he. Puense
steps shall have a
well-secured SEL An ENLEEED PAEVRE.

handrail.




VIOLATION REPORYT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 7 of 12
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
CARELINX COMMUNITY SUPPORT SERVICES TORREY HOUSE, 3520 DARBY ROAD I-LAVERFORD Pa. 100070
19041
INSPECTION DATES (Inchude all dates of the mspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
11/17/2010 Ryan Novak, Christine McHale
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE

\ DATE

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION ﬁ

: 4_/*» : Pt !
; !
. f&/l‘-f/m /] w\/f‘ A A IR 1 1 / *"\C/
%M/@ W, \f’\/\v 'L\J\,LL \J\/\f £
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well a5 2 plan to assiwe the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
95 The cushions of two wooden blue chairs are torn : ~
Fumiture and in multiple places. The arms of the blue recliner T [w The BLUE fecver wis MRoww Awi, fi5

equipment shall be
in good repair, clean
| and free of hazards.

are'tom and exposing the foam on the inside of
the recliner. The chairs are located in the sitfing
area of the main enirance of the home.

WELE THE AN pubiheng, Aow custhons WERE
PLACED on THE FURNMTEE, A mewe of e Mo

Busmhons 1% ENCLOSED.

2 ter

e




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 ’ Page 8 of12
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
CARELINE. COMMUNITY SUPPORT SERVICES TORREY HOUSE, 3520 DARBY ROAD HAVERFORD, PA 100070
19641
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
11/17/2010 Ryan Novak, Christine McHale

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Reqmred on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

- - openinglﬂ:

reftigeration shall be i

stored at or beiow =  Bottle of cocktail sauce
40°F. Frozen food e L Jar of Harvard beets

shall be kept at or * 2jars of wheat germ
below 0°F.

{ Thermometers shall
be required in .
refrigerators and
freezers,

representatives produce the plan)
"SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OFPLANQF . |DATE
CORRE .
& ovlro Cﬂf s PEAN 14 M /5' sl
/@ﬂ i/L-/V L k } f"L-‘Vl_! AN /y;‘_,,ro‘
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code 52600 i VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
103 The following items where found in the pantry 1
Food requiring area opened and labeled “refrigerate after 51/ 310 ~Au mEmS wert feduitey W THE RERRIGERANT

ALl SThEE Wele Remwo&h 7o CNSRE Ao fBods FE
PROpepLy Srened AT A STREF MEETNG o wfzhs.

rntakeh to
“fiilf
ot varitiable

¥

Steps have bee
corresl violatlo




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 9 of 12
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
CARELINK COMMUNITY SUPPORT SERVICES TORREY HOUSE, 3520 DARBY ROAD HAVERFORD, PA 100070
o0 -
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
11/17/2010 Ryan Novak, Christire McHale
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN or
/ / CORRECTI N /, .
/ %;/5 . 19114 fio ﬂ/} AR /ﬁ&__.('-', : /)/,} ~ 7
%/@ﬂ' L/f Ly v A WA A/
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (Include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) - VERIFIED BY
105¢1 There was an accumulation of lint and a cigarette :
. butt in the fint trap of the-dryer as soon as you Hi ( 10 “LiaT Awb AL EXess MATERIALS WERE
To reduce the risks Ik in the door of the laund located in th
of fire hazards, lint katach eIT1 € door & laundry room edin e CLEARED Fpom THE SRAD & THE DIYER. TLemse
shall be removed )
from the lint trap and See e Evouosed DEnRe-
drum of clothes .
grsyeers after each - Sma- L ENSuRe THAT THE Diveq TRAPS ARE \\Q
CLEARED RETes, BVERY LOAD OF LAVMIRY 1S ﬁ
Compueten, \\&

TS TASE 15 Ao Sma 8w TEm on STEY

WEE KLY FACL Ity SAFLTY SRECLUST.

-




VICGLATION REPORT

WEEUR SAFET CHECLLET.

PERSONAL CARE BEOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 10 of 12
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
CARELINK COMMUNITY SUPPORT SERVICES TORREY HOUSE, 3520 DARBY ROAD HAVERFORD, PA, 100070
INSPECTION DATES (Inchide all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
11/17/2010 Ryan Novek, Christine McHale
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only wnless multii:»le
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTIO ~t
. ﬂ/NAo /*\—/ T /
A i / N raeB NI K 27 /
) PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE viclation, as well 25 a plan to assiwe the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
105g2 The duct work on the outside of the home from . . o
Lint shall be cleaned | e dryerwas covered in list. There were piles'of |y / I / [0 THE DUST o, WAs tledden OF cnf, At THE
from the vent duct lint on the lawn in frcn_t of the: windf:w_as well as Pugs o LUNT WERE Aemoved FRam TOE FRonT LAwnl| |
and intermal and the window screen being covered in fint. _ .
external ductwork of Iné WINDow SCRESN Wiy Alge AEMOVED AND
clothes dryers o o / s :
- according o the CLemtsn of | LT, Tlease Bee THE BMKOSED
manufacturer's Dok, fiso ATACHED 15 A topy of R (RS
instructions. .




VIOLATION REPORT

education shall be
kept.

BADIS AND Sl 6FF O “TIEM ANNVALY 3 WEH-
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 11 of 12
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
CARELINK COMMUNITY SUPPORT SERVICES TORREY HOUSE, 3520 DARBY ROAD HAVERFORD, PA 100070
19041 :
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
11/17/2610 Ryan Novak, Christine McHale
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
- representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORREC’I'ION ; . | ;
%g /ﬂAL///o f Pl ;x&‘/\\. SR —7:"{51 i
U K VG TN [ EAACL | /7Y
’ [y
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {(inclnde a step-by-step plan to comrect the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY - does not recur) VERIFIED BY
191 Residents #1 and #2 have not been educated to
The home shall the resident's right to refuse medication if the “/ 7 / 10 ~THE Toro Regens WeRe, i FI ERAed T
educate the resident resident belizves that there may be a medication THEE, Auatr o REASE MERCATON. A Lt of REspEAT
of his/her right to eiror
question or refuse a RiGTy wirs, Anowed Ao SGRED By Trem, /5 Wedk -
medication if he/she , 2w, e
believes there may fis e ADMNISILATSS. 0N TG Datéy of T > /-'!Q Zrf i
be a medication ADrmssnin. .
error.
Documentation of e B RESDENTS ReVien THESE RIGNT, o fne AUl
this resident




B3/27/2611 22:97 6185276834 TORREY HOUSE PAGE 82
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 12 of 12
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
CARELINK. COMMUNITY SUPPORT SERVICES TCRREY HOUSE, 3520 DARBY ROAD BAVERFORD, PA 106070
19041
INSPECTION DATES (I:ncIude all dates of the mspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
11/17/2010 Ryan Novak, Christine McHale

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

representatives produce the plan)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
v 'f
LD o g sl N YRS
B o nNC {13
f— \\.
PLAN QF CORRECTION
DATE (i{achxc_ie 2 step-by-step plan to correct the spemﬁc DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well 2s a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIERD BY dO&S_ not rccm') VERIFIED RY
226z Resident #2's medical evaluation dated 3/8/10 -
The resident shall notes "difficulty understanding and following oral 1 / 7 } o CORLernon WAT MADE 18 -THE Efmmnts PO
be sed for directions in the event of an emergency.” The PSSETENENT 10 REALLOT RESIOENT #245 mog, iy
m obais[itys € sn oo assessment dated 4/21/10 notes the resident has - erin
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